205 E. South Main St. Flatonia, TX 78941 Office: 361-865-3337 Fax: 361-865-3039

November Monthly Report

To: Flatonia City Council
From: Fiatonia Police Department
Subject: November 2021 Monthly Report

Calls for Service:

There were 110 calls for service for this month.

Offense / Incident Report Activity:

On 11/1/2021- Chief L. Dick and Sgt. D. Taylor assisted a stranded motorist with a flat tire. While assisting the motorist, they
were dispatched to stop a vehicle with a male passenger striking other vehicles with a machete on eastbound 1-10. Chief L.
Dick and a Fayette County Deputy were able to stop the vehicle and detained the subject. Sgt Taylor and Officer Llanes
arrived on scene and assisted.

On 11/3/2021- Sgt. D. Taylor was dispatched to a residence reference a disturbance. At the scene Sgt. Taylor observed a
broken window and was advised that a male subject, who resides at the residence, had broken the window. After further
investigation Sgt. Taylor discovered that the subject had been locked out of the residence and had broken the window to
enter his residence. Due to the male subject’s age, the incident was reported to CPS.

On 11/6/2021- Chief L. Dick was informed of a grass fire that was spreading rapidly on I1H-10. Chief Dick assisted the FVFD
with extinguishing the fires. '

On 11/12/2021- Sgt. Taylor worked a traffic accident at the intersection of N. La Grange St. and Martin Luther King St.
Citations were issued.

On 11/12/2021- Officer Llanes was dispatched to the McDonalds reference a suicidal subject. The subject had a plan to hurt
themself, so Officer Lianes called for a MHMR counselor, and the subject was transported to a MHMR facility for treatment.

On 11/14/2021- Officer Tunis observed a SUV in the parking lot of Fayette Savings Bank after the bank was closed. Officer
Tunis contacted the driver, a male subject who became increasingly more nervous, and inguired why he was at the bank
after hours. The subject advised he was waiting for a friend. Dispatch notified Officer Tunis the subject had an active warrant
for his arrest, so Officer Tunis served the warrant and transported the subject to jail.




On 11/26/2021- Officer Tunis was dispatched to IH-10, MM 664 reference a child experiencing a medical emergency. Officer
Tunis observed a 6-month-old child struggling to remain conscious and having difficulty breathing. Officer Tunis was able to
keep the child alert and breathing until EMS arrived on-scene. Officer Tunis kept the mother as calm and reassured until
EMS was ready to transport the child to the hospital

On 11/30/2021- Officer Tunis was dispatched to Amigos Truck Stop reference a disturbance. The caller advised a male
subject was throwing merchandise around the store. Officer Tunis arrived on-scene and quickly located the suspect. While
attempting to interview the suspect, it was determined the suspect was intoxicated, so Officer Tunis arrested the suspect for
Public Intoxication.

Following the sudden resignation of the SRO, Chief L. Dick and Sgt. D. Taylor have conducted numerous ongoing
walkthroughs of the schools, including being in the cafeteria during lunch and at drop-off and pick-up to provide police
presence at the schools.

Due to current staffing challenges Officer Tunis has voluntarily taken the nightshift and has temporarily started covering
seven nights a week to allow Chief Dick and Sgt. Taylor provide FTO Training for Cadet T. Roggenkamp, provide dayshift
patrol, and perform the administrative duties required for operation of the Police Department. This commitment is greatly
appreciated.

Cadet Roggenkamp has displayed initiative by participating in ride alongs with officers, while attending the academy, to
speed the field training process after graduation. He will graduate from the academy on December 9™ and join the Police
Department full-time on December 10%.

NO FURTHER DETAILED INFORMATION IS PUBLISHED DUE TO ON GOING INVESTIGATION OF CASES.

Arrests and Pending Charges

There were 3 direct custody arrests for the month of November. Two Public intoxication arrests and 1 warrant arrest.
Traffic Contacts:

All Flatonia Police Officers, including command staff, have conducted traffic control throughout the city and specifically in
the areas of town where complaints of speeding and stop sign violations have been received. Flatonia officers will continue
to conduct stationary and mobile radar and monitor intersections to address the traffic concerns.

In-Service Training:

Flatonia Palice Department officers continuously strive to participate in different training provided every manth. Continuous
training is vital because of the influence it has on the officer’s everyday performance and for professional development.
While Cadet Roggenkamp has been attending the academy full-time and accompanying officers on patrol when not in the
academy, in November, full-time officers have completed Hazardous Materials Responder Training and other mandated
training courses specific to their roles and assignments.




November

TYPE

Agency Assist

Accidents

Alarm Calls

Animal Complaints

Citizens Assist

Civil Matter

Wi w| ol

Close Patrol

W
o]

Funeral Escort

Ministerial Voucher

Motorist Assist

Noise Complaint

Open Door

AN - =R

School Walk Through

Suspicious Vehicle

Suspicious Person

Traffic Hazard

Transient Call

Walk In

[e= T R on o B S o B

Disturbance

[y
o

Welfare Check

Scam Call

Follow Ups

Other

Traffic Control

Smoke

OQ|~NINIO| =

TOTAL

110

Flatonia Police Department

12/05/2021
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205 £. South Main St. Flatonia, TX 78941 Office: 361-865-3337 Fax: 361-865-3039

December Monthly Report

To: Flatonia City Council
From: Flatonia Police Department
Subject: December Monthly Report

Calls for Service:

There were 277 calls for service for this month.

Offense / Incident Report Activity:

On 12/28/2021 Chief L. Dick was dispatched to a residence in reference to a possible kidnapping. Chief Dick investigated the
incident and, with investigative assistance from Schulenburg and Waelder PDs, was able to determine that there was not an
actual kidnapping. While offenses were potentially committed during this event, none took place in Flatonia. Appropriate
follow-up is being done by both Schulenburg and Waelder.

On 12/02/2021 Sgt D. Taylor assisted Waelder PD with a traffic stop. Waelder PD had attempted to stop the vehicle, but the
driver refused to stop. The vehicle was finally stopped, and the Waelder PD Chief held the scene until a back-up unit arrived.
Sgt Taylor was the closest available back-up and assisted Waelder PD with safely taking the driver into custody.

On 12/20/21 Officer T. Tunis was dispatched to Amigos in reference to a disturbance. On the scene, Officer Tunis observed
the subject throwing store property and assaulting employees. Officer Tunis identified himself as a police officer and
instructed the subject to stop. The subject refused and attempted to assault Office Tunis. Officer Tunis deployed his Taser to
control the subject. The subject was arrested for numerous charges including a felony charge.

On 12/21/21 Officer Roggenkamp and Sgt Taylor assisted Deputies with a traffic stop where multiple subjects fled on foot.
The deputies had attempted to stop the vehicle, but the driver had refused to stop. Officer Roggenkamp assisted in safely
moving the numerous subjects back to the scene and Sgt Taylor assisted in moving the suspect vehicle back onto the
roadway.

NO FURTHER DETAILED INFORMATION IS PUBLISHED DUE TO ON GOING INVESTIGATION OF CASES.

Arrests and Pending Charges

There were 2 direct custody arrests for the month of December.

Traffic Contacts: 46




All Flatonia Police Officers, including command staff, have conducted traffic control throughout the city and specifically in
the areas of town where complaints of speeders have been received. Flatonia officers will continue to conduct stationary
and mobile radar and to watch stop signs to monitor these traffic concerns.

In-Service Training:

Flatonia Police Department officers continuously strive to participate in different training provided every month. The current
focus of training is on providing a quality Field Training Program and varied learning experiences for Officer Roggenkamp.

December
TYPE #
Agency Assist 23

Accidents

Alarm Cails

Citizens Assist

3
3
Animal Complaints 3
8
7

Civil Matter
Close Patrol 75

Funeral Escort

2
Ministerial Voucher 0
Motaorist Assist 5

2
3

Noise Complaint

Open Door
School Walk Through 11
Suspicious Vehicle 56
Suspicious Person 2
Traffic Hazard
Transient Call
Walk In 2
Disturbance 11
Welfare Check 2
Traffic Stops 46
Public Intoxication 1
Scam Call 1
Follow Ups 0
Other 7
Traffic Control 0
Smoke 0
TOTAL 277

Flatonia Police Department

12/05/2021




November 2021

Utility Director Activity Report

11/1

+ Chlorinator issues at well #9, repair, get tank to preferred chlorine level, flush south side
¢ Start on underground electrical for LCRA communication building

e Shut down splash pad for winter

s Replace north pump @ lift station #2

e Repair toilet and lights in city hall
* Run underground conduit for LCRA communication building

¢ Finish underground conduit for LCRA
e Jack @ Rates & Resources meeting @ LCRA in Austin
e Gather info for Fayette Co. Em. Mgmt. for possible generator grant

s Put up 10 streetlights
¢ Haul sand from TXDoT to stockpile @ the sewer plant

e Trim electrical ROW on E. 1%

e Install new stub pole and new service wire on W Hwy 90 near Mesquite

¢ Repair water leak @ sewer plant

e Install streetlight @ 3" & Market

¢ Repair washout by culvert on 2™

¢ Authorize Befco to calculate sizes of generators for water plant #3 & well #12

11/9
e Trim electrical ROW on Market near 1%

11/10




¢ Remove dead oak tree from intersection of N. Converse & 12t
» Clean grease out of lift Station #5

* Work on city manager house

¢ Sunday call out for power outage, blown line fuse @ 2™ & Faires (squirrel)

* Reading meters
¢ Meet with electrical engineer about generator sizing for Plant #3, & well #12

¢ Read meters

¢ Monthly water samples to lab

e Sewer backup at school

e Broken neutral conductor @ housing authority

* Kyle took and passed pest category test for structural pest control

¢ Sewer backup on 90 between Mesquite and Pecan

e Sewer backup at school, ran camera, found problem, prep to fix tomorrow

e Set stub pole, transformer, and service drop for new service west of Whistleville

11/18
* Repair sewer line by school
11/19

e J&S Well Service removed wellhead @ weil #12, found pipe had broken @ head
Trim electrical row inside housing authority
e Pre-construction meeting with TXDoT for hwy 90 project

¢ J&S went in with an overshot (fishing tool) and pulled pipe and pump on well #12
¢ Started on Christmas lighting

o Christmas lights




Evening call about partial power on Colorado @ 3', found burned secondary jumper,
repaired

Christmas lights
Dig hole for tank to be installed at the splash pad
Begin repairs on McWhirter Park walking trail

Christmas lights
Meet with TXDoT about quiet zones
Meet with TDS about TXDoT construction




December 2021

Utility Director Activity Report

12/1

e Water samples
e Christmas lights
¢ Set up light plant in parking lot

* Instal stub pole on Walnut for customer service
* Install pole at Oak Hill for street light
e Rod out crossovers at sewer plant

¢ Work on quiet zone
e Cal Maine feed mill electrical upgrade
o Settank @ splash pad

12/4
e Cut off water for customer on S Faires due to leak
12/6

e File permits for work in TXDoT ROW’s
e Work on hooking drain piping into tank @ splash pad
e Work on street lights

e Water leak on chlorination system @ well #9
¢ Finish drain piping on tank @ splash pad, cover over
¢ Power outage @ Robert’s

¢ [nstall new overflow on GST @ well #9

e 2 aerators came untied and ran together causing damage to power cable, repair cable,
reset aerators

e Well 12 almost finished, rig broke down




10/9

e Chlorinator issue @ well #9
o Check lights @ legion field, found 2 fuses biown
o Check lights @ LL field, all burning

o Chlorinator issue @ well #9, replaced chlorine feed booster pump
* Repair aerator tripping overlfoad

¢ Weli #12 chlorinated, samples Monday

¢ Replaced fuses on legion field lights, all working at this time

¢ Call LCRA to see if they will come replace lights @ the softball field.

12/12
e (Call out to mark grave
12/13

¢ Haul 2 loads of ball field dirt from Austin
¢ Take bac-t sample from well 12 to the lab
e LCRA replaced 3 bulbs at softbali field

s Aerator down, repaired

e Haul 1 load of ball field dirt from Austin

e Water leak on PD line

s Meet with TXDoT about drainage issues north of IH 10

12/15
¢ Read meters
12/16

® Read meters
e Pullin high voltage underground on LCRA project
o  Weli 12 back on line

¢ Terminate URD cable @ LCRA substation
o Clean out drainage ditch on N. Main @ Colorado




12/28

12/29

12/30

12/31

Pump @ lift station #1 clogged, pull pump
Equipment maintenance

Meet with County Commissioner about possible electrical extension in county ROW
Work on boom shredder
Start cleanup in Old Flatonia Cemetery

Modify Cheryl’s desk for different computer monitor setup
Check 2 trucks for upcoming DOT inspection
More cleanup @ Old Flatonia Cemetery

Call out for water leak @ school, on their side, cut off valve, notify Chris Sodek
Called in to mark grave @ Oak Hill

Repair hot connections as best possible @ Well 12, put well back on line
Work on aerators @ sewer plant
Finished Old Flatonia Cemetery

Work on vehicles

Replace stub pole at New Union Church

Replace stub pole on Mulberry Creek Rd.
Hook up meter set on padmount transformer for LCRA @ substation

Sewer blockage on E. North Main, attempt to rod out, hose broke causing injury to
employee. -




City Managers Report December 2021

Entered 2021-2022 budget into the software

Closed out the books for 2021

Working towards getting the 2020 audit entries from the auditors.

Reconciled pooled cash

Corresponded with numerous citizens with concerns.

Met with several council members at various times.

Researched city secretary position and posted position with TML and accepting resumes.
Generated financial reports for city council.

Researched and policy and procedures that will require updates soon.

Spoke with Mayor Pro-Tem Steinhauser and a code enforcement committee member to
determine the next steps in code enforcement. Based on the information provided our next step
is getting the ordinances to the city attorney for evaluation. Once the attorney has reviewed the
ordnances and made her recommendations, they will be brought back to council for discussion.

| would like to thank Mayor Pro-Tem Steinhauser, city council members, staff, and citizens for your
support during the loss of my father law. My family and | appreciate the cards and flowers during this
difficult time and the support you gave was very humbling, thank you!




Financial Reports

e Check register November 2021 and December2021
e Balance Sheet December 2021
e Financial Statements 2021




Check Register
November 2021




BANK:

VENDOR I.D.
00096
I1-361865332114341021
00345
1-636151
00026
1-T1 202111100657
I-T3 202111100657
1-T4 202111100657
00932
I-Oct 26, 2021
00052
1-2575017
00026
I-T1 202111240658
I-73 202111240658
1-74 202111240658
01058
I-877353583
01137
I-Aug 2021
01310
I-1029889
01315
1~3412
00621
1-295709
00616
1-INV03949
00028
I-IN-241881

CTB Prosperity Bank
DATE RANGE:11/01/2021 THRU 11/30/2021

NAME

AT&T
AT&T

AFLAC
AFLAC

Internal Revenue Service
Withholding Tax

Social Security
Medicare

AT&T -~ Uverse
AT&T - Uverse

Deere Credit, Inc.
Deere Cradit, Inc.

Internal Revenue Service
Withholding Tax

Social Security
Medicare

ADT Security Services
ADT SecuritLy Services

Alejandre Manzano
Alejandro Manzano

Aqua-Aercbic Sytems, Inc
Agua-Aerobic Sytems, Inc

The Knight Law Firm LLP
The Knight Law Firm LLP-Sept

Aqua Beverage Co.
Aqua Beverage Co.

Agqua Water Supply Corporation
Aqua Water Supply Corporation

BARCO Municipal Products
BARCO Municipal Products

STATUS

D

cuuo

o oo

CHECK
DATE

11/04/2021

1i1/01/2021

11/18/z2021
11/18/2021
11/39/2021

11/16/2021

11/22/2023

11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021

11/01/z021

11/05/2021

11/05/2021

11/05/2021

11/08/2021

11/08/2021

li/08/2021

INVOICE
AMOUNT

45.11

1,496.61

2,739.93
3,751.02
877.22

85.64

1,758.96

4,746.11
5,326.16
1,245.70

248.67

200.00

668.19

1,627.00

22.50

50.00

620.85

DISCOUNT

CHECK
NO

000379

000384

00C385%
ooc38s
000385

000386

000387

000388
00388
000388

000390

059342

059343

059344

059345

059346

058347

CHECK
STATUS

CHECK
AMOUNT

45.11

1,496.61

7,368.17

85.64

1,758.96

11,317.97

248,867

200.00

668.19

1,827.00

22.50

30.00

620.85
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BANK: CTB Prosperity Bank

DATE RANGE:11/01/2021 THRU 11/30/2021
CHECK INVOICE CHECK CHECK CHECK

VENDOR I.D. NAME STATUS DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT NO STATUS AMOUNT
01170 Brenham First Source Electric

I-51664366,001 Brenham First-CZH R 11/08/2021 101.14 059348 101.14
00030 CAPCOG

1-2022M 116 CAPCOG-2022 membership dues R 11/08/2021 151.60 059349 151.60
00885 Citibank

I-Jack 8771 10/21 #2 Citibank R 11/08/2021 300.00 059350 30C.00
01157 Core & Main LP

I-P654666 Core & Main-Lift Sta #2 R 11/08/2021 316.72 059351 316.72
01238 Cramer Marketing

1-37889% Cramer Marketing R 11/08/2021 223.92 059352 223.92
00308 Datamatic, Inc

I-SPMR3333 Latamatic, Inc R 11/08/2021 13,371.60 059353 13,371.60
00502 Dollar General - Charged Sales

I-1001112061 Dollar General - Charged Sales R 11/08/2021 20.50 059354

1~-1011120867 Lollar General -~ Charged Sales R 11/08/2021 6.25 059354 26.75
01000 DX1 Industries, Inc

I-055020706-21 DXI iIndustries, Inc R 11/08/2021 147.52 059355 147.52
01054 EZTASK

I-07911290 EZTASK-12/01=11/30/22 support R 11/08/2021 2,028.00 0593586 2,028.00
00411 Fagan Answering Service & Tele

1-128900 Fagan Answering Service § Tele R 11/08/2021 115.00 059357 115.00
00158 Flatonia Electric Service

I-31-01-21 C of © 9/15 - 10/15/21 405-103C~0C R 11/08/2021 30.94 058358

i-11/01/21 9/15~10/15/21 R 11/08/2021 10,266.87 059358 10,347.81
00379 Flatonia FFA

I-11/08/21 Flatonia FFA R 11/08/72021 612.00 059359 612.00
00527 Flatonia Food Mart

I-10/26/21 Flatonia Food Mart R 11/08/2021 3.24 059360 3.24
00175 Gregory Robinson

I-Nov 2021 Gregory Robinson R 11/08/2021 200.00 059361 200.00



BANK: cTR Prosperity Bank
DATE RANGE:11/01/2021 THRU 11/30/2021

CHECK INVOICE CHECK CHECK CHECK

VENDOR I.D. NAME STATUS DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT NO STATUS AMOUNT
00650 incode - Tyler Technologies ,

I-025-349601 Incode - Tyler Technologies R 11/08/2021 B44.,54 059362

1-025-354558 Incode - Tyler Technologies R 11/08/2021 275.63 059362 1,120.17
00496 Janacek Autc and Locksmith Ser

I-211027 Janacek Auto and Locksmith Ser R 11/08/2021 309.00 059363 30¢.00
00321 Leonard Cox

I-Nov 2021 Leonard Cox R 11/08/2021 158.50 059364 158.50
00163 Matera Paper

1-5100243 Matera Faper R 1i/08/2021 111.0C 055365 111.00
00164 Mercer Controls, Inc.

I-18649 Mercer Controls-Plant #2 R 1170872021 560.75 059366 560.75
00075 NAPA

I-10/29/21 NAPA R 11/08/2021 946,553 058367 946,55
00765 Olle Hotel

I-Oct 12-20, 2021 Clle Hotel-ICS Brenda Shaw R 11/08/2021 289,57 059368 299,97
00308 Pumps of Houston

1-INCT701747 Pumps of Houston-Lift Station2 R 11/08/2021 1,452.00 059369 1,452.00
00753 Steffek Interests, Inc

I-4505 Steffek Interests, Inc R 11/08/2021 2,207.94 058370 2,207.94
01308 Strategic Government Resources

I-2021-103981 SGR- ICM Wayne McKethan R 11/08/2021 6,826.51 059371

I-2021~103982 SGR~ ICS Brenda Shaw R 11/08/2021 4,358.40 059371 11,184.91
0010¢ TCEQ

I-CWQO066182 TCEQ R 11/08/2021 5,290.08 059372 5,250.08
00101 Techline, Inc.

I-3117234-00 Techline, Inc. R 11/08/2021 81.55 058373 81.55
co022 TML Health Benefits Pool

I-23401hp2111 TML Health Benefits Pool R 11/08/2021 12,810.40 0548374 12,810.40
G001le Unifirst Corporation

I-822 2456275 10/07/21 R 11/08/2021 154.05 059375

I-822 2457934 10/14/21 R 11/08/2021 154,05 059375

I-822 2459581 10/21/21 R 11/08/2021 154.05 059375

1-822 24631247 10/28/21 R 11/08/2021 167.35 059375 629.50




BANK: CTB Prosperity Bank
DATE RANGE:11/01/2021 THRU 11/30/2021

CRECK INVOICE CHECK CHECK CHECK

VENDOR I.D. NAME STATUS DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT NO STATUS AMOUNT
gcsie DATAProse, LLC

I-DP2104053 DATAProse, LLC R 11/09/2021 827.88 059376 827.88
01129 Ferguson Enterprises, Inc

I-9918677 Ferguson Enterprises, Inc R 11/09/2021 93%.61 059377 939.61
00039 Flatonia Argus, Inc.

I-10/31/21 Flatonia Argus, Inc. R 11/09/2021 45.00 059378 45.00
G0065 Leward Anders & Sons

I-113373 Leward Anders & Sons-stock R 11/098/2021 81.84 059379 81.84
00066 Flatonia Publlic Library

I-11/03/21 Flatonia Public Library R 11/09/2021 6,000.00 059380 6,000.00
00597 Lillie A Vanicek

I-Nov 2021 Lillie A Vanicek R 11/09/2021 200.00 059381 200.00
00091 South Central Electric

I-4828 South Central Electric R 11/09/2021 73.06 059382 73.06
00105 Texas Disposal Systems

I-10/31/21 Texas Disposal Systems R 11/09/2021 31,339.12 059383 31,339.12
01067 Texas Fleet Fuel

I-NPE1066802 Texas Fleet Fuel R 11/08/2021 729.78 059384 729%.78
00157 Texas Meter & Device

I-0198485-1IN TMD-LCRA communications R 11/08/2021 1,221.36 059385 1,221.36
00132 XEROX Corporation

I-014739194 XERQOX Corporation R 11/09/2021 370.21 0593886

I-014739185 XEROX Cerperation R 11/09/2021 185%.983 059386 556.14
00710 The Personal Computer Store, I

I-316694 The Personal Computer Store, I R 11/18/2021 150.00 0583490 150.00
00381 George Kalisek dba George's Ar

I-6/03/21 George Kalisek-pool signs R 11/18/2021 T00.00 059391 700.00
01274 Granite Telecommunjications, LL

1-522972651 Granite Telecommunications, LL R 11/718/2021 449,54 059392

I-525781605 Granite Telecommunications, LL R 11/18/2021 448.31 059392

I-530066330 Granite Telecommunications, LL R 11/18/2021 447,23 059392

I-533334704 Granite Telecommunications, LL R 11/18/2021 447.24 059382

I-53609476]1 Granite Telecommunications, LL R 11/18/2021 445%.24 059352 2,237.56




BANK:

VENDOR 1.D.
01087

I-Nev 3, 2021
00710

I-317014
00951

I-797
00885

I-Heather 1450 11/21

I~Jack 8771 11/21

I-Lee 3608 11/21
00970

I-444203
01157

I-PB87915E
01129

1-8918668~1
00158

I-11/01/21 C of C #2
00311

I-01%550809
01274

I~540753058
009738

I-0018595-IN
00050

I-025-353703
00738

I-Nov 2021
00671

I-364114

CTB mmmwvmnwn< Bank
DATE RANGE:11/01/2021 THRU 11/30/2021

NAME

AT&T Mobility
287266036708x11112021

The Personal Computer Store,
The Personal Computer Store,

Cherrilyn R.
Cherrilyn R.

Henneke CPA
Henneke CPA

Citibank
Citibank
Citibank
Citibank

Colorade County 0il Co Inc
Colorade County Qil Co Inc

Core & Main LP
Core & Main LP

Ferguscn
Fergusen

Flatonia

Enterprises, Inc
Enterprises, Inc

Electric Service

Flatonia 05-1030-00

GALLS, LLC
GALLS, LLC

Granite Telecommunications,
Granite Telecommunicationsg,

HydroPre Sclutions LLC
HydrePro Selutions LLC

Ingode - Tyler Technolegies
incode - Tyler Technoclogles

Mario Perales
Mario Perales

Mica Lumber Co.
Mica Lumber Co.

I
1

LL
BL

STATUS

R

nowmx

CHECK
DATE

11/23/2021

11/23/2021

11/23/2021

11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021

11/23/72021

11/23/2021

11/23/2021

11/23/2021

11/23/2021

11/23/z021

11/23/202%

11/23/2021

11/23/2021

11/23/2021

INVQICE
AMOUNT

212.63

3C0.00

5,425.00

153.70
€80.60
911.34

4,716.63

467.32

497,32

161.88

55.25

445.13

1,091.2¢C

22,826.88

200.00

113.56

DISCOUNT

CHECK
NO

058393

059394

059385

059396
059396
059396

059397

059398

059399

(59400

059401

059402

059403

059404

059405

052406

CHECK
STATUS

CHECK
AMOUNT

212.63

300.00

5,425.00

1,745.64

4,716.63

467.32

497.32

161.88

55.25

445.13

1,091.20

22,826.88

200.00

113.586




BANK:

CIB

Prosperity Bank

DATE RANGE:11/01/2021 THRU 11/30/2021

VENDOR I.D.
00215

1-10/31/21
01308

1-2021-1040C38
00105

I-6264898
01067

I-NP&61117642
00022

I-23401lhp2112
01241

I-1360
00024

I-RTR202111100657

I-RTR202111240658
00024

I-RTR202111240659

** TOTALS * =
REGULAR CHECKS:
HAND CHECKS:
DRAFTS:
EFT:
NON CHECKS:

VOID CHECKS:

TOTAL ERROCRS: ¢

VENDOR SET: 01 BANK:

BANK: CTB TOTALS:

REPORT TOTALS:

NAME

Richter Well Drilling
Richter Well Drilling

Strategic Govermnment Rescurces
SGR~ICM Wayne McKethan

Texas Disposal Systems
Texas Disposal Systems

Texas Fleet Fuel
Texas Fleet Fuel

TML Health Benefits Pool
TML Health Benefits Pool

Trophy Tech LLC
Trophy Tech LLC

Texas Municipal Retiremen
Retirement
Retirement

Texas Municipal Retiremen
Retirement

(el = & |

o

VOID DEBITS
VOID CRERITS

NO
TOTALS: 77

77

77

STATUS

R

CHECK
DATE

11/23/2021

11/23/2021

11/23/2021

1r/23/2021

11/23/2021

11/23/2021

11/24/2021
11/24/2021

11/24/2021

INVOICE CHECK
AMOUNT DISCOUNT NO
41,72 059407
7,346.51 059408
1,100.84 0598409
686.21 059410
15,186.49 059411
20.00 059412
6,736.28 059421
9,402.13 059421
5c1.08 059422
INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNTS
192,677.21 0.00
0.00 0.00
22,321.13 0.00
0.00 0.00
.00 0.00
0.00 .00
INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNTS
214,998.34 0.00
214,9898.34 0.00
214,998.34 0.00

CHECK
STATUS

CHECK
AMOUNT

41.72

7,346.51

1,100.84

686.21

15,186.48

20.00

16,138.41

501.08

CHECK AMOUNT
192,677.21
0.o0cC
22,321.13
0.00C

0.0C

CHECK AMOUNT
214,998.34

214,998.34

214,%98.34




SELECTION CRITERIA

VENDOR SET: * - All
VENDOR: ALL
BANK CODES: All
FUNDS : ALl

CHECX SELECTION

CHECK RANGE: 000000 THRU 99899%

DATE RANGE: 11/01/2021 THRU 11/30/2021

CHECX AMOUNT RANGE: C.00 THRU 99%,999,999,.99
INCLUDE ALL VOIDS: YES

PRINT OPTIONS

SEQUENCE: CHECK NUMBER
PRINT TRANSACTICNS: YES

PRINT G/L: NO

UNPOSTED ONLY: NO

EXCLUDE UNPOSTED: NO

MANUAL ONLY: NO

STUB COMMENTS: NO

REPORT FOOTER: NO

CHECK STATUS: KO

PRINT STATUS: * - All




Check Register
December 2021




BANK: * ALL BANKS
DATE RANGE:12/01/2021 THRU 12/31/2021

VENDRDCR I.D. NAME
00052 Deere Credit, Inc.
C-CHECK Deere Credit, Inc.
% TQO0TALS * * NO
REGULAR CHECKS: 0
HAND CHECKS: 4]
DRAFTS: 0
EFT: 0
NON CHECKS: 0
VOID CHECKS: 1

TOTAL ERRORS: 0

NO
VENDCOR SET: 01 BANK: * TCTALS: 1
BANK: * TOTALS: 1

VOIDED

VOID DEBITS
VOID CREDITS

CHECK

STATUS DATE

v 12/22/2021

0.0c0
1,758.96CR

INVQICE
AMOUNT

INVOICE AMOUNT
0.00
0.00
.00
.00
c.00

1,75B,96CR

INVOICE AMOUNT
1,738.96CR

1,758.96CR

CHECK

DISCOUNT NO

059499

DISCOUNTS
0.0C
0.00
0.00
0.00
04.00

0.00

DISCOUNTS
0.00

¢.00

CHECK CHECK
STATUS AMOUNT
1,758.96CR

CHECK AMOUNT
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

CHECK AMOUNT
0.00

0.00




BANK: CTB mwomvmwwww Bank
DATE RANGE:12/01/2021 THRU 12/31/2021

CHECK INVOQICE CHECK CHECK CHECK

VENDOR I.D. NAME STATUS DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT NO STATUS AMOUNT
0009¢ AT&T

I-11/11/21 361865332114341121 D 12/06/2021 45.30 00C389 45.30
00345 AFLAC

I-025559 AFLAC D 12/01/2021 997.74 000391 987.74
0D93z AT&T - Uverse

I-Nov 26,2021 AT&T - Uverse b 12/17/2021 75.89 000392 75.89
60026 Internal Revenue Service

I-T1 202112080660 Withholding Tax D 12/22/2021 3,940.18 000393

I-71 202112210662 Withholding Tax D 12/22/2021 3,422.67 000393

I-73 202112080660 Social Security D 12/22/2021 4,529.46 000393

I-T3 202112210662 Social Security D 12/22/2021 4,371.74 000393

I-T4 202112080860 Medicare D 12/22/2021 1,059.30 060393

1-74 202112210662 Medicare D 12/22/2021 1,022.52 080383 18,345.87
Qocsz Leere Credit, Inc.

1-2587433 Deere Credit, Inc. D 12/22/2021 1,758.96 000394 1,758.96
00197 ACT Pipe & Supply

I-8100738925.001 ACT Pipe & Supply R 12/08/2021 149.00 059429 149.00
00821 Aqua Beverage Co.

I-259500 Agua Beverage Co. R 12/08/2021 29.50 059430 28.50
00005 Aqua-Tech Laboratories

1-54784 Aqua-Tech Laboratories R 12/08/2021 205.00 059431 905.00
00137 ATET

1-2836246600 AT&T R 12/08/2021 2,185.44 059432

I-4203565605 ATET R 12/08/202% 964.44 059432 3,149.88
00885 Citibank

I-FPD 2512 11/21 Citibkank R 12/08/2021 378.51 (594332 378.51
00310 DATAProsa, LLC

I-DPS2104472 DATAProse, LLC R 12/08/2021 826.67 059434 826.67
00502 Dollar General - Charged Sales

I-100112258% Dollar General - Charged Sales R 12/08/2021 23.75 059435

I-101122053 Dollar General - Charged Sales R 12/08/2021 42.5%0 059435 66.65




BANK:

CTB Prosperity mmnw
DATE RANGE:12/01/2021 THRU 12/31/2021

VENDOR I1.D.
00411
1-129290
01129
I-%918668
1-%918668-2
00158
I-12/01/21

00311

01255

00175

0C046

01028

00321

(00863

00883

00597

00738

00273

I-12/01/21 C of C

1-019717587

1-13195-89D

I-Dec 2021

I-22461

I-11/18/21

I-Dec 2021

1-11/02/21
I-11/24/21

I-12/01/21

I-bec 2021

I-Dec 2021

I-28283627

NAME

Fagan Answering Service & Tele
Fagan Answering Service & Tele

Ferguson Enterprises, Inc
Ferguson Enterprises, Inc
Fergusen Enterprises, Inc

Flatonia Elegtyric Service
10/15 - 11/18/21
10/1% - 11/15/21 #05-1030-00

GALLS, LLC
GALLS, LLC

Glcbal Chemicals, Inc
Glcbal Chemicals, Inc

Gregory Robinson
Gregory Robinson

Heussner Co., Inc.
Heussner Co., Inc.

Kyle Koncaba
Kyle Koncaba

Leonard Cox
Leonard Cox

Lereoy's Plumbing, Inc.
Lercy's Plumbing, Inc.
Lercy's Plumbing, Inc.

Liberty Naticnal
Liberty National

Lillie A Vanicek
Lillie A Vanicek

Mario Perales
Mario Perales

Matthew Bender & Co. Inc.
Matthew Bender-Zoning #26

STATUS

R

CHECK
DATE

1z2/08/2021

12/08/2021
i2/08/2021

12/08/2021
12/08/2021

12/08/2021

12/08/2021

12/08/2021

12/08/2021

1z/08/2021

12/08/2021

12/08/2021
12/08/2021

12/08/2021

12/08/2021

12/08/2021

12/08/z021

INVOICE
AMOUNT

120.00

1,356.77
725,99

8,2987.40
224.58

112.99

3,497.36

200.00

2,585.00

86.24

180.10

15.50
6.00

570.78

200.00

200.00

455.61

DISCOUNT

CHECK
NC

059436

0592437
059437

059438
059438

059439

59440

059441

059442

459443

059444

059445
059445

059446

059447

059448

059449

CHECK
STATUS

CHECK
AMOUNT

120.00

2,082.7¢6

9,521.98

112.99

3,497.36

200.00

2,585.00

86.24

180.10

21.50

57¢.78

20C.00

200.00

455,61




Psa ey e 4w ek Wk 23 L WINLI

BANK: CTB Presperity Bank

DATE RANGE:12/01/2021 THRU 12/31/2021
CHECK INVOICE CHECK CHECK CHECK

VENDOR I.D. NAME STATUS DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT NO STATUS AMOUNT
01266 McBroom Clinic PA

I-13186C19983 McBroom- ‘ R 12/08/2021 165.00 0594590 105.00
01280 Medical Air Services Associati

1-1130080 Medical Air Services Associati R 12/08/2021 1,920.00 059451 1,920.00
00432 Mica Soil Service

I-2449%6 Mica Soil Service R 12/08/2021 70.00 059452 70.00
00075 NAPA

I-11/29/21 NAPA R 12/08/2021 171.51 059453

I-237500 FF&R NARA R 12/08/2021 6.98 059453 178.45
00765 Olle Hotel

I-Dec 1-2, 2021 Clle Hotel-ICM W McKethan R 12/08/2021 291.54 059454 291.54
00223 Parker Lumber

I-1788083 Parker Lumber R 12/08/2021 472.54 059455 472.54
00206 Quill

1-20864834 Quill R 12/08/2021 163.74 059456 163.74
01186 Siddons-Martin Emergency Group

I-20411609 Siddens-06 EONE Pumper R 12/08/2021 4,016.867 0595457

I-20412224 Siddens~-02 Spartan Cstm Pumper R 12/08/2021 8,282.36 059457 12,299.03
00685 Yolanda Pelgado dba Sparkle Cl

I-202141 Yolanda Delgado dba Sparkle Cl1 R 1270872021 650.00 059458 650.00
01196 Steve's Station

I-006655 Steve's Station-F-3%0 diesel R 1270872021 511.00 059459 511.00
c13C8 Strategic Government Resources

I-2021-104088 Strategic-ICM Wayne McKethan R 12/08/2021 3,047.63 059460 3,047.863
00101 Techline, Inc.

I-1286232-00 Techline, Inc.-rental lites R 12/08/2021 281.70 059461

I-1286407-00 Techline, Inc. R 12/08/2021 116.50 059461

I-1286407-01 Techline, Inc. R 12/08/2021 106.50 059461

I-1286793-00 Techline, Inc. R 12/08/2021 350.70 059461

I-1286793=-01 Techline, Inc. R 12/08/2021 38.00 059461

I-1286753-02 Techline, Inc. R 12/08/2021 510.00 059461

I-1286793-03 Techline, Inc. R 12/08/2021 41.85 059461

I-1286837~-00 Techline, Inc.-LCRA Telecom R 12/08/2021 457.30 05948] 1,802.55




LTS TN

BANK:

VENDOR

010867

0Cile

00805

00616

00951

00013

00885

0oo32

01157

01000

Q01274

00163

00071

00739

MLia e W MLLa

(AP, SRWIT .Y

CTB Prosperity Bank
DATE RANGE:12/01/2021 THRU 12/31/2021

1.D.

I-NP61232953

I-822 2462913
I-822 2464598
I-822 2466270
I-822 2467973

I-017662

I-INV04068

1I-805

1-68721

I-Heather 1450 12/21

I-Dec 2021

I-Q017380

I-055022632-21

I-543658551

1-8103752

I-364153

I-12/6/21 T Williams

NAME

Texas Fleet Fuel
Texras Fleet Fuel

Unifirst Corporation
Unifirst Corporaticn
il/1i1/21
11/18/21
11725721

American Law Enforcement Radar
American Law Enforcement Radar

Aqua Water Supply Corporation
Aqua Water Supply Corporation

Cherrilyn R, Henneke CPA
Cherrilyn R. Henneke CPA

Circle W Feed & Supply
Circle W Feed & Supply

Citikank
Citibank

City of Flatonjia
petty cash

Core & Main LP
Core & Main LP

DXI Industries, Inc
DXI Industries, Ing

Granite Telecommunications, LL
Granite Telecommunications, LL

Matera Paper
Matera Paper

Mica Lumber Co.
Mica Lumbker Co.

Qak Hill Cemetery Endowment As
Oak Hill-Sec IIA BlocklQ Lot &

STATUS

R

o xR

CHECK
DATE

12/08/2021

12/08/2021
12/08/2021
12/08/2021
12/08/202%

Hm\wﬂxmomw
12/17/2021
12/17/72021
1271772021
12/17/2021
12/17/2021
12/7317/72021
12/17/2021
1271772021
12/17/2021
1z2/17/2021

12/17/72021

INVOICE
AMOUNT

318.65

154.08%
154.05
154.05
167.35

160.0C

50.0C

5,530.00

25.00

1%3.70

86.88

186.88

147.52

445.15

170.7%

31.95%

50.00

DISCOUNT

CHECK
NO

059462

059463
059463
059463
055463

055464

059465

052466

059467

059468

059469

059470

059471

059472

059473

059474

059475

CHECK
STATUS

CHECK
AMOUNT

318.65

629.50

160.00

30.00

5,550.00

25.00

153.70

86.88

186.88

147.52

445.15

170.79

31.95

50.00
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BANE : CTB Prosperity Bank
DATE RANGE:12/01/2021 THRU 12/31/2021

CHECK INVOICE CHECK CHECK CHECK

VENDOR I.D. NAME STATUS DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT NO STATUS AMOUNT
01084 R&D Truck Assecsseries

I=1165%9 R&D- Truck Assecsscories R 12/17/2021 2,120.00 059476 2,120.00
01254 Shawn Bruns

1-152878/3 Whittlesey Landscape~softball R 12/17/2021 473.16 059477

I-152879/3 Whittlesey Landscape-softball R 12/17/2021 473.16 059477

I-153568/3 Shawn Bruns-Whittlesey Landsca R 12/717/2021 473.16 059477 1,419.48
00691 South Central Electric

I-4858 South Central Electric R 1271772021 32.99 059478 i

14863 South Central Electric R 12/17/2021 57.72 059478 90.71 i
01307 Stearns AButcemotive & Hydraulic

I-24308 Stearns-2017 ford R 12/17/2021 73.95 059479

1-24349 Stearns=-2018 Tahoe R 12/17/2021 98.92 059479

I-24445 Stearns-2014 Ram R 12/1%/2021 74.94 059479

I-24509 Stearns~2017 Ford explorer R 12/17/2021 69.95 059479

I-24524 Stearns -battery R 12/17/2021 265.00 055479 582.76
00753 Steffek Interests, Inc

I~4552 Steffek Interests, Inc R 12/17/2021 893.00 059480

I-4560 Steffek Interests, Inc R 12/17/2021 920.87 058480 1,813.87
01198 Steve's Staticon

I-11/30/21 Steve's Statien R 12/17/2021 124.10 059481 124.10
00109 TCEQ

I-PHS50200724 TCEQ R 12/17/2021 1,984.50 059482 1,984.50
00105 Texas Disposal Systems

I-11/30/21 Texas Disposal Systems-Nov2021 R 12/17/2021 30,927.66 059483 30,927.68
01087 AT&T Mobility

I-Dec 03, 2021 AT&T Mebility R 12/722/2021 212.68 059492 212.68
00885 Citibank

I-FPD 2512 12/21 Citibank R 12/22/2021 2,257.89 059493 2,257.89
00972 Crisp Analytical Laboratories,

I-CALZ211110129RL Crisp Analytical Laboratories, R 12/22/2021 130.00 059494 130.00
00910 Detroit Industrial Teol

I-1007217 Detroit Industrial Tool R 12/22/2021 400.03 059495 400,03
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BANK:

T

CTB

[PSTRFIY

L LaasanLn

Prosperity Bank

DATE RANGE:12/01/2021 THRU 12/31/2021

VENDOR I.D.
00174

I-1Q2022
00050

1-025-358451
0194

I-35595

I-35609

I1-35610
00052

I-2587433
00052

M-CHECK
00163

1-510G4144
00810

I-INV16418C9
01308

1-2021-104136
Q0105

I-10-0000472 ©
00101

I-1287733-00

I-3117234-01
01067

I-NP6128394%
00024

I-RTR202112080660

I-RTR202112210662
00132

I-014961373

NAME

Fayette Appraisal Distric
Fayette Appraisal Distric

Incede - Tyler Technologies
Incode - Tyler Technolegies

James Teleco
James Teleco
James Teleco

James Teleco

Deere Credit, Inc.

Deere Credit, Inc.

Deere Credit, Inc.

Deere Credit, Ing. VOIDED

Matera Paper
Matera Paper

Municipal Emergency Services,
Municipal Emergency Services,

Strategic Government Resources
SGR-ICM Wayne McKethan

Texas Disposal Systems
Texas Disposal Systems

Techline, Inc.
Techline, Inc.
Techline, Inc.

Texas Fleet Fuel
Texas Fleet Fuel

Texas Municipal Retiremen
Retirement
Retirement

XEROX Coerporation
XEROX Corporation

STATUS

R

el i)

CHECK
DATE

12/22/2021

1272272021

12/22/2021
12/2z2/2021
12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/2z/2021

1z/2z2/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021
l12/22/2021

l2/22/72021

12/22/2021
1272272021

12/22/7202:

INVOICE
AMOUNT

2,222.25

275.63

150.00
360.00
680.00

Reissue

111.30

100.890

1,707.76

135.20

89.18
761.85

509.67

8,591.32
T,789.11

303.62

DISCOUNT

CHECK
NO

058496

059497

059498
059498
059498

059499

059459

059500

059501

459502

059503

059504
059504

059505

059506
059506

059507

CHECK
STATUS

CHECK
AMOUNT

2,222.25

275.63

1,190.00

1,758.96CR

111.30

100.80

1,707.78

135.2¢

851.02

509.67

16,380.43

303,62
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BANK: CTB Presperity Bank
DATE RANGE:12/01/2021 THRU 12/31/2021

VENDOR 1.D, NAME

** TOTALS * *
REGULAR CHECKS:
HAND CHECKS:
DRAFTS:
EFT:
NON CHECKS:

VOID CHECKS:

TOTAL ERRORS: o}

VENDOR SET: 01 BANK: CTB TOTALS:
BANK: CTB TOTALS:

REPCRT TOTALS:

NO

-]
CoWwmoo

o

NO
75

75

75

CHECK INVOICE
STATUS DATE AMOUNT

INVOICE AMOUNT
120,808.44
0.00

21,223.76

0.00

0.00

VOID DEBITS 1,758.96
VOiD CREDITS 1,758.96CR 0.00

INVOICE AMOUNT
142,032.20

142,032.20

142,032.20

CHECK
DISCOUNT NO

DISCOUNTS
¢.00
G.00
.00
0.00
.00

¢.00

DISCOUNTS
c.oc

0.00

0.08

CHECK CHECK
STATUS AMOUNT

CHECK AMOUNT
12C,808.44
0.0¢
21,223.76
0.00

0.00

CHECK AMOUNT
142,032.20

142,032.20

142,032.20




SELECTION CRITERIA

VENDOR SET: 0Ql1-City of Flatonia
VENDOR: ALL
BANK CODES: All
FUNDS : All

CHECK SELECTICN

CHECK RANGE: 000000 THRU 9999%9

DATE RANGE: 12/01/2021 THRU 12/31/2021

CHECK AMOUNT RANGE: 0.00 THRU 999,999, 399.99
INCLUDE ALL VOIDS: YES

PRINT OPTIONS

SEQUENCE: CHECK NUMBER

PRINT TRANSACTIONS: YES

PRINT G/L: NO
UNPCSTED ONLY: NO
EXCLUDE UNPOSTEL: NO
MANUAL ONLY: NO
STUB COMMENTS: NO
REPQORT FOOTER: NO
CHECK STATUS: NO
PRINT STATUS: ¥ - ALY




Balance Sheet

December 2021
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BALANCE SHEET

[-F V- -

AS OF: DECEMBER 318%, 2021
1C¢ -General
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
10-10:0 Claim to Master Cash { 508,706._41}
10-1020 Petty Cash 70.00
10-1030 Cash on Hand 50.00
10-1040 Police Petty Cash 100.00
10-1050 Money Market Account 2,533.15
10-1055 TexPool 366,220.74
10-1080 Drug Forfeiture 89.12
10-1120 Taxes Receivable - Delinquent 20,990.93
10-1200 Accounts Receivable 43,025.27
10-1201 AMP Receivable 122.70
10-1300 Bonds Escrow - Municipal Court | §,491.1M
10-1550 Prepaid Expenses 2,434.81
( 81,5%60.79)
TOTAL ASSETS { 81,560.79)
LIABILITIES
Due to Economic Development 8,885.11
TML-IEBP Liability { 2,026.82)
Flexible Spending - Health 60%.24
Libarty National 118.86
Social Security { 0.34)
AFLAC { 504.06)
Accounts Payable { 84%9.86)
BLUE SANTA DONATIONS 100.00
Unclaimed Property 1,405.10
Sales Tax 10,158.33
AMP RESERVE 141.86
Hotel Occupancy Tax - AP 15,985.58
Customer Deposiit Refund 2,504.45
Municipal Court Collection fee 1,206.00
State Court Costs 4,406.19
Due to Sewer Fund 84,100.27
TOTAL LIABILITIES 126,239.91
10-2470 Reserve for Delinquent Taxes 20,990.93
10-2710 Fund Balance 847,278.41
10-29%0 Balance Sheet Profit/Loss ( 1,007,021.10)
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY { 138,751.76)
TOTAL REVENUE 351,798.87
TOTAL EXPENSES 420,847.81
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ {UNDER} EXPENSES ( 69,048.94)
TOTAL EQUITY & REV., QVER/(UNDER) EXP, 4 207,800.70)

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV,.OVER/ (UNDER) EXP.

( 81,560.79})
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BALANCE SHEET

PAGE: s

AS OF: DECEMBER 3187, 2021
12 ~Block Grants
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
12-1050 Cash Account ~ Grant 4 50.00
12-1051 Cash Account - Grant 5 55.00
12-1052 Community Develcpment Acct 50.00
12~1053 Ccash Account -~ Grant 3 5,452.01
12-1200 Accounts Receivable 14,791.79
12-1665 Construction 29,107.56
49,506.36
TOTAL ASSETS 49,506.36
LIABILITIES
12-2020 Accounts payable 3,012.44
TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,012.44
EQUITY
12-299C Balance Sheet Profit/Loss 129,593.92
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 129,593,092
TOTAL REVENUE { 83,100.00)
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER)} EXPENSES { 83,100.00)
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 46,493,982
TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.CVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 49,506.36
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BALANCE SHEET

P A § =AY -

AS OF: DECEMBER 3157, 2021
16 -PD Donations
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
16~1050 Cash Account PD 2,898.07
2,898.07
TOTAL ASSETS 2,898.07
EQUITY
16-2990 Balance Sheet Profit/Loss 2,898.07
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 2,898.07
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OQVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 2,898.07
TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.QVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 2,898.07
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BALANCE SHEET
AS QF: DECEMBER 318T, 2021

20 -Hotel Ocgupancy Tax

ACCOUNT # ACCQUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
20~1010 Claim to Cash 57,193.33
20-1050 Cash Account - HOT 40,605.84
20-1200 Accounts Receivable { 15,70%.89)
201210 Hot Tax Receivable Gen { 275.69)
20-1810 Due from Fund 10 15,985.58
97,799%.17
TOTAL ASSETS 97,799.17
LIABILITIES
EQUITY
20~2710 Fund Balance 54,330.67
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 94,330.67
TOTAL REVENUE 26,829.50
TOTAL EXPENSES 23,361.00
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENSES 3,468.50
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 97,799.17
TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.QVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 97,785.17




22 -Econcmic Development Corp

BALANCE mmmmﬁ.

AS QF: DECEMBER 313T, 2021

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
22~-1010 Claim te Cash 10, 348.56
221050 Cash Account - EDC 108,416.52
22-1810 Due from Fund 10 8,885.11
127,650,119
TOTAL ASSETS 127,650.19
LIABILITIES
EQUITY
22-2710 Fund Balance 116,870.02
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 11%,8%0.02
TOTAL REVENUE 12,940.87
TOTAL EXPENSES 5,160.70
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENSES 7,780.17
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 127,650.19

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/ (UNDER) EXP.

127,8650.19




34 -Debt Service Fund General

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

[ [ PRSI .

BALANCE SHEET
A5 OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2021

BALANCE

ASSETS
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BALANCE SHEET
AS OF: DECEMBER 3157, 2021
36 -Debt Service Fund

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
36-1010 Claim to Master Cash 2,565.08
36~1050 Debt Service Account 5,686.55
__ 8,251.63
TOTAL ASSETS 8,251.63
LIABILITIES
EQUITY
36-2710 Fund Balance ( 385,507.50)
362990 Balance Sheet Profit/Loss 3%3,758.66
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 8,251.16
TCTAL REVENUE 0.47
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENSES 0.47
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 8,251.63

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/ (UNDER) EXP, B,251.63
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BALANCE SHEET
AS OF: DECEMBER 31S5T, 2021

46 ~ARFA FUND

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
46-1010 Claim to Master Cash §8,243.10
46-1050 Grant Fund 49,496.85
57,739.85
TOTAL ASSETS 57,739.95
LIABILITIES
EQUITYy
46-2710 Fund Balance 11.14
46-25%90 Balance Sheet Profit/Loss 57,724,688
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 57,735.82
TOTAL REVENUE 4.13
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENSES 4.13
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/ (UNDER} EXP. . 57,73%.95%

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 57,739.95
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47 ~Local MC Building Sec Fnd

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

A b T

e ELALUNLA

BALANCE SHEET

AS QF:

DECEMBER 31387, 2021

BALANCE

FAl: &

EQUITY




R T )

48 -Local Truancy Prev & Dive

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Ll

ur L Lurs LN LS

BALANCE SHEET

AS OF:

DECEMBER 318T, 2021

BALANCE

FAGH D 4

EQUITY




49 ~Local MC Technology Fund

BCCOUNT #

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

AS OF:

BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 318T, 2021

BALANCE

EQUITY
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BALANCE SHEET

AS OF: DECEMBER 3157, 2021
50 ~Local Municipal Jury Fund

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE

EQUITY




BALANCE SHEET
AS OF: DECEMBER 3187, 2021
51 -Court Technology Fund

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
51-1010 Claim on Cash 16,405.59
16,405.59
TOTAL ASSETS 16,405.5¢9
LIABILITIES
EQUITY
51-2710 Fund Balance 5,739.0¢
51-2990 Balance Sheet Profit/Loss 10,650.53
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 16,389.59
TOTAL REVENUE 16.00
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ {UNDER) EXPENSES 16.00
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/{UNDER} EXP. 16,405.59

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/ {UNDER) EXP. 16,405.59
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BALANCE SHEET

AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2021
52 ~Time Payment Judicial Eff
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALAMNCE
ASSETS
52-1010¢ <Claim on Cash 1,174.18
e ls 17418
TOTAL ASSETS 1,174.18
LIABILITIES
BEQUITY
52-2710 Fund Balance { 91.55)
52-2990 Balance Sheet Profit/Loss 1,265.73
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 1,374.18
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 1,374.18

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 1,174.18
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BALANCE SHEET
AS OF: DECEMBER 31sT, 2021
53 ~Court Security Fund
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
53-1010 Claim on Cash 13,581.22
13,581.22
TOTAL ASSETS 13,581.22
LIABILITIES
EQUITY
53-2710 PFund Balance 4,306.66
53-29%0 Ralance Sheet Profit/Loss 9,262.56
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 13,569.22
TOTAL REVENUE 12.00
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENSES 12.00
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/ {(UNDER) EXP. 13,581.22

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.COVER/{UNDER) EXP. 13,581.22
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55 ~Equipment Fund

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

L B 4

wr Rl WINLA

BALANCE SHEET

AS OF:

DECEMBER 3187, 2021

BALANCE

PAGE: s

ASSETS




BALANCE SHEET

AS OF: DECEMBER 31387, 2021

57 -Water
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
57-1010 Claim to Master Cash 88,688.66
57-1200 Accounts Receivable 37,040.92
57-1301 Dpeferred Pension Contributions 18,314.00
57-1305 Net Pension - Investment Exp T40,365.00
57-1306 Net Pensicn - Amortizaticn Inv ( 33,745.00)
57-1310 Net Pension - Actual Experieng ( 41,849.00)
57-1311 Net Pensicn Amortization Actua 33,065.00
57~1315 Net pension Assumption Change 5,768.00
57-1316 Net Pension Amortization Asset ( 5,104.00)
57-1330 PDeferred QPEB Contributions 269.00
57~133]1 OPEB - Actual Exp vs Assump { 367.00)
57-1332 OPEB Amort of Actual Exp 71.00
57-1333 OPEB - Assumption Changes 78.00
57-1334 OBEP - Amortization of Assump { 142.00)
57-1610 Water System 2,437,080.90
57-1650 Trucks and Equipment 231,558.83
57-1660 Buildings and Equipment 82,176.73
57-1680 Land 6,034.08
57-1690 Allowance for Depreciation ( 594,741.84)
57-1700 Construction in Progress 18,991.76
57-1800 AR Employee Computer Purchase { 179.69)
2,353,373.35
TOTAL ASSETS 2,353,373.35
LIABILITIES
57-2003 TML~-IEBP Liability 325.69
57-2008 Liberty National 125.58
57-2011 Social Security { c.02)
57-2012 Retirement { 21.00)
57-2017 aflac 513.66
57-2020 Accounts Payable { 4,500.00)
57-203C Unclaimed Property 1,564,058
57-2190 Net Pension Liability 120,143.00
57-2191 Net OPER Liability 8,239.00
572250 Customer Deposit 1%,635.00
57-2260 Customer Deposit Refund 440.00
57-2268 Bonds Payable Current Portion 30,000.00
57-2330 Bonds Payable - 2006 series 185,000.00
57-2340 Note Payable 65,822.25
57-2345 Note Payable - Current 18,117.57

TOTAL LIABILITIES

445,404.78




BALANCE SHEET
AS QF: DECEMBER 3187, 2021

P Er &

57 ~Water
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
EQUITY
57=2460 Reserve for Pension { 79,232.00
57-2461 Reserve for OPEB { 8,217.00)
57-2720 Retained Earnings Designated { 109,255.41)
57-2810 Inventory Reserve 2,142.19
57-2990 Balance Sheet Profit/Loss 2,.097,990.68
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 1,903,428.48
TOTAL REVENUE 91,171.06
TOTAL EXFPENSES 86, 630.95
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENSES 4,540.11

TOTAL EQUITY & REV., OVER/(UNDER) EXE.

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/ (UNDER) EXP.

1i,507,968.57

2,353,373.35
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BALANCE SHEET

AS OF: DECEMBER 31sT, 2021
58 -Wastewater
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
58-1010 Claim to Master Cash 101,689.82
58-1200 Accounts Receivable 23,5%16.02
58-1225 Sewer Non Current rec i 2.00
58~1235 Due from General Ffuund 84,100.27
58-1410 Inventory of Supplies 0.34
58-1620 Wastewater System 1,623,876.48
58-1650 Trucks and Eguipment 24,927.09
58-1660 Buildings and Eguipment 194,481.81
58-1680 Land 2,875.00
58~1690 Allecwance for Depreciation { $17,788.28)
1,437,680.55
TOTAL ASSETS 1,437,680.55
LIABILITIES
58-2268 Bonds Payable Current Portion 36,000.60
TOTAL LIABILITIES ’ 36,000.00
EQUITY
58-2720 Retained Earnings Designated 533,997.75
58-2800 1Invest in Gen Fixed Assets 639,688.92
58-2810 Inventory Reserve 2,551.34
58-2990 Balance Sheet Profit/Loss 191,213.13
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 1,367,451.14
TOTAL REVENUE 53,884.29
TOTAL EXPENSES 19,654.88
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENSES 34,229.41
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 1,401,680.55
TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.CVER/(UNDER) EXP. 1,437,680.55
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BALANCE SHEET

PALL? 1

AS OF: DECEMBER 3187, 2021
59 -Electric
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ABSETS
59-101C Claim to Master Cash 784,648,953
59-1200 Accounts Recelvable 233,405.43
59-1301 Deferred Pension Contributions 27,470.00
59-1305 Net Pension = Investment Exp 105,547.00
58~1306 Net pensicn - Amortization Inv 50,617.00}
59~1310 Net Pension - Actula Experienc 62,774.00}
59-1311 Net Pension Amortization Actua 49,597.00
59-1315 Net Pension Assumption Change 8,651.00
59-1316 Net Pensicn Amortization Asset 7,656.00)
59-1330 Deffered OPEB Ceontributions 403.00
59-1331 OPEB Actual Exp vs Assum 250.00)
59-1332 OPEB Amort of Actual Expense 105.00
59-1333 OPER - Assumption Changes 117.00
58~1334 OPEB - Amoritation of Assumpti 214.00)
59-1410 Inventory of Supplies 73,176.00
55-1600 Electric System 1,497,591.05
59-1650 Trucks and Eqguipment 487,981.14
59-1660 Buildings and Equipment 152,045.86
5%-1670 Construction 38,858.35
59-1680 Land 2,875.00
59-1690 Allowance for Depreciation 1,404,220.0%)
1,936,440.75
TOTAL ASSETS 1,936,440.75
LIABILITIES

TML-IEBP Lia
Liberty Nati
Social Secur
Retirement
AFLAC
Accounts Pay
Unclaimed Pr
Sales Tax
Unapplied Cr
Electric Lin
Net Pension
Net OPEB Lia
Customer Dep
TOTAL LIABILI

Reserve for
Reserve for
Retained Ear
Inventory Re
Balance Shee
TOTAL BEGINNI

bility
onal
ity

able
operty

edits

e Rebate
Liability
bility
osit

TIES

Pension

OPER

nings Designated
serve

t Profit/Loss

NG EQUITY

837.1%
208.10
0.13)
20.9%
236.65
455.87)
2,265.52
26,701.19
2,866.52)
5,433.46
180,213.00
12,359.00

105,636,711
330,550.29

135,160.00}
14,017.00}

127,156.98
59,508.50

1,188,441.97

1,225,930.45
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BALANCE SHEET
AS QF: DECEMBER 3157, 2021

59 -Electric
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
TOTAL REVENUE 671,063.90
TOTAL EXPENSES 291,143.89
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ {UNDER) EXPENSES 379,920.01
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/{UNDER) EXP. 1,605,850.48
TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 1,936,440.75




ATNYTAVAL LV LY MPL LR § ur FLALUNLA FAGE i
BALANCE SHEET
AS OF: DECEMBER 318T, 2021
99 -Pooled Cash
ACCOUNT # ACCQUNT DESCRIPTION BALANCE
ASSETS
98-1010 Pooled Cash 575,835,086
99-1857 Due From Fund 57 { 4,500.00)
_..571,335.06
TOTAL ASSETS 571,335.06
LIABILITIES
$9-202C Peoled Accounts Payable { 4,500.00)
59~2022 Due To Other Funds 575,835.06
TOTAL LIABILITIES 571,335.06
EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/{UNDER} EXP.

571,335.06
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED}
AS OF: DECEMBER 3157, 2021

10 -General

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T-D % OF BUDGET
ACCTH ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERICD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE

REVENUE SUMMARY

TAXES 1,465,747.00 89,972.50C 148,664.87 10.21 1,316,082.03
LICENSES & PERMITS 18,400.00 738.11 2,329.30 12.66 16,070.70
INTERGCVERNMENTAL REV 25,345.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 25,345.00
CHARGES FOR SERVICE 472,150.00 39,769.356 105,559.02 22.36 366,590.98
FINES & FORFEITURES 19,625.00 928.02 1,624.45 8.28 18,000.55
INVESTMENT INCOME 1,000.00 0.00 36.68 3.67 $63.32
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE 4C,829.00 3,096.33 %0,378.26 221.36 ( 45,549.296)
CTHER FINANCING SOURCES 71,0%8.00 695.80 2,206.19 3.1¢ 68,851.81
TOTAL REVENUE 2,114,154.00 135,201.32 351,798.87 16.64 1,762,355.13

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

Streets 118,031.00 3,682.53 13,383.54 11.34 104,647.46
Parks 155,034.00 6,205.00 28,374.40 18.30 126,65%.60
Administration 676,820.00 58,496.21 148,917.44 22.00 527,902.56
Police Executive 909,45%.0C 39,397.07 192,125.76 21.13 717,333.24
Code Enforcement 33,49%4.00 655.61 1,797.47 5,37 31,696.53
Municipal Court 33,8€7.00 1,660.43 5,298.46 15.64 28,568,.54
Fire Department 186,54%.00 18,782.49 30,950.74 16.59 155,598.2¢6

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,113,254.00 128,879.34 420,847.81 19.91 1,692,406.19

REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER} EXPENDITURES %00.00 6,321.98 { 69,048.94) 672.10- 6%,948.94




FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED}
AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2021
10 -General
FINANCIAL SUMMARY 25.00% OF FISCAL YEARR
REVENUE
ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T=-D % OF BUDGET

ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
TAXES
3110 Ad valorem Taxes Current 341,347.00 849,360.68 11%,082.21 34,88 222,294.79
3112 Ad Valoren Taxes Delinquent 8,000.00 485.87 1,987.62 24.97 6,002.38
3113 Penalties & Interest Prop Tax 4,400.00 122.20 559.77 12.72 3,840.23
3117 Telephone Co. Franchise Fee 10,000.00 3.75 1,883.%9 18.84 8,116.01
3119 Utility Fund Franchise Fees 834,000.00 0.00¢ 0.00 4.00 834,000.00
3130 Sales Tax Revenue 265,000.00 0.00C 25,881.72 9,77 239,118.28
3143 Mixed Beverage Tax 3,000.00 0.00 289.66 9,66 2,710.34

TOTAL TAXES 1,465,747.00 89,972._50 149,664,997 i0.21 1,316,082.03
LICENSES & PERMITS
3211 CONVENIENCE FEE 2,000.00 190.00 583.00 29.15 1,417.00
3220 Dog Licenses 900.00 56.00 287.60 31.96 612.40
3222 Building Permits 15,000.00 493,11 1,458.70 9.72 13,541.30
3230 Other Licenses & Permits 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 18,400.00 73%.11 2,329.30 12.66 16,070.70
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV
3330 FISD - School Resource Officer 25,345.00 G.0C 0.00 (.00 25,345.00

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV 25,345.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,345.00
CHARGES FOR SERVICE
3430 Return Check Fee 300.00 0.00 105.00 35.00 195.00
3442 Penalties & Interest 5,000.00 406,27 1,247.81 24.986 3,752.19
3443 Refuse Collection 461,000.00 38,818.2% 97,001.11 21.04 363,998.8%
3450 Limb Chipping Revenue 650.00 45,00 165.00 25.38 485.00
3475 Park Revenue 4,000.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 3,999.9%0
3491 Cemetery 1,200.00 500.00 7,040.00 586.67 { 5,840.00) ;

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICE 472,150.00 39,769.5¢ 105,559.02 22.36 366,590.98 w
FINES & FORFEITURES :
3510 Fines %,000.00 716.97 1,109.83 12.33 7,890.17 i
3511 Court Costs 10,625.00 211.08 514.62 4,84 10,110.38

TOTAL FINES & FORFEITURES 19,625.00 928.02 1,624.45 §.28 18,000.55
INVESTMENT INCOME
3610 Interest Earnings 1,000.00 0.¢0 36.68 3.67 963.32

TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME 1,000.00 0.00 36.68 3.87 963.32
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE w
3810 Post Office Rent 9,985.00 865.0C0 2,595.00 25.99 7,390.00 :
3811 Miscellaneous Revenue 15,000.00 66,60 85,091.85 567.28 { 70,0081.85)
3812 Wa Tower Antenna ~ Pole Attach 520.00 0.C0 0.00 0.00 520.00
3815 Rent Softhall & Baseball field 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
3820 Land Lease/Royalty 6,324.00 1,901.39 1,801.39 30.07 4,422 .61
3830 Insurance Reimbursement 5,000.00 263.34 790.02 15.80 4,208.98
3832 Restricted Donation 1,00C.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE - 40,825.00 3,086.33 90,378.26 221.36 { 49,549.26)
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)
AS QOF: DECEMBER 31S8T, 2021
10 -General

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
REVENUE

ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T-D % OF BUDGET
ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE

OTHER FINANCING SQURCES

3900 Transfers from Elec Fund 19,058.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,05%8.00
3930 Fire Dept Utility Donation 9,000.00 695,80 2,206.19 24.51 6,793.81
399% Transfers - Qther Funds 4£3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00

TOTAL QTHER FINANCING SOURCES 71,058.00 £85.80 2,206.19 3.10 58,851.81

TOTAL REVENUE 2,114,154.00 135,201.32 351,798.87 16.64 1,762,355.13
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)

AS OF: DECEMBER 318T, 2021

PAGE : 4

118,031.00

Streets 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T-D % OF BUDGET
ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
4150,1280 Workers Comp 2,080.00 0.00 0.00 $.00 2,080.00
TOTAL PERSCNNEL SERVICES 2,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,080.00
SERVICES
4150.2220 Building & Grounds 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
4§150,2224 Motor Vehicle Repair N 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
4150.2225 Heavy Egquipment 2,500.00 16.869 908.19 36.33 1,591.81
4150.2226 Machinery & Equipment 5,500.00 13.16 526.45 9.57 4,873.55
4150.2227 Paving & Drainage Supplies 10,500.00 c.0C 0.00 0.00 1¢,500.00
4150.2310 General Liability Insurance 901.00 0.00 452.76 50.25 448,24
4150.2311 Insurance of Motor Equipment 2,800.00 0.00 2,379.44 84,98 420.56
TOTAL SERVICES 25,201.00 28.85 4,266.84 16.93 20,934.16
SUPPLIES
4150.3111 Ice, Cups, Etc. 50.00 10.73 22.18 44,36 27.82
4150.3112 Fuel 3,250.00 17.28 1,045,.27 32.16 2,204.73
4150.3113 011 & Grease 300.00 0.00 44.82 14.94 255.18
4150.3114 Chemicals 350.00 0.00 333.58 95.31 16.42
4150.3120 Utilities 12,000.00 1,178.77 2,293.10 19,11 9,706.9C
4150.3160 Minor Tcols & Equipment 100.00 400.03 400.03 400.03 ( 300.03)
4150.3164 Parts & Materials 500.00 189,99 415.34 83.07 84.66
4150.3170 Wearing Apparel 500.00 32.01 85.36 17.07 414.64
4150.3172 Miscellaneocus 20G.00 .00 0.00 0.00 200.00
4150.3174 Signal, Markers & Barricades 1,500.00 0.00 455,21 30.35 1,044.79
TOTAL SUBPLIES 18,75C.00 1,838.81 5,094.89 27.17 13,8655.11
CAPITAL OUTLAYS
4150.4600 Capital Outlay 72,000.00 1,813.87 4,021.81 5.59 67,978,118
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 72,000.00 1,813.87 4,021.81 5.59 67,978.19
INTERFUND CHARGES
QTHER COSTS
TOTAL Streets 3,682.53 13,383.54 11.34 104,647.46
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A5 OF: DECEMBER 3187, 2021
10 -General
Parks 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
PEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T-D % OF BUDGET

ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIQD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
4250.1023 Clerical/Laborer 33,280.00 2,503.28 6,178.13 18.56 27,101.87
4250.1025 Pool Staff 17,000.00 0.00 0.0C .00 17,000.00
4250.1110 Longevity 504.00 0.00 426.00 84.52 78.00
4250.1120 Overtime 998.00 5.88 82.27 8.24 815.73
4250.,1200 Social Security 3,211.00 135.47 352.31 10.87 2,858,868
4250.1210 Medicare 751.00 31.68 82.40 10.97 668,60
4250.1215 Disability Insurance 120.00 0.00 45.87 38.23 74.13
4250.1220 Group Health Insurance 8,820.00 0.00 1,470.00 16.67 7,350.00
4250.1230 Group Dantal Insurance 452.00 0.00 112.92 24.98 339.08
4250.1240 Retirement 5,527.00 401.71 1,284,32 23.24 4,242.68
4250.1250 Unemployment Tax (SUTA) 52.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.00
4250.1255 Air Evac 160.00 160.00 160.00 100.00 0.C0
4250.1280 Worker's Compensation 1,154.00 0.00 718.34 62.25 435,66

TCTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 72,029.00 3,238.02 10,912.5¢6 15.1% 61,116.44
SERVICES
4250.2103 Medical Expense 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
4250.2220 Building and Grounds 45,500.00 57.72 7,954.38 17.48 37,545.62
4250.2221 Baseball & Softball fields 0.00 1,415.48 1,419.48 0.00 { 1,419.48)
4250.,2222 MOTORE VEHCILE REPAIR 1,500.00 c.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
4250.2226 Machinery and Equipment 2,500.00 c.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
4250.2310 General Liability Insurance 4,155.00 c.oc 4,336.50 104,37 { 181.50}
4250.2311 Insurance of Motor Equipment 0.00 o.ocC 289.10 0.00 { 289,10}
4250.2325 Radio Service 250.00 c.oc 19.85 7.98 230.05
4250.2370 Education & Training 2,500.00 0.0C 0.09 0.00 2,500.00

TOTAL SERVICES 57,905.00 1,477.20 14,019.41 24.21 43,885.59
SUPPLIES
4250.3112 Fuel 0.00 11.37 11.37 0.00¢ { 11.37)
4250.3114 Chemicals 1,300.90 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 1,3006.00
4250.3120 Utilities 21,000.00 1,45%2.1¢6 3,357.77 15.95% 17,642.23
4250.3160 Minor Tools & Eguipment 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
4250.3164 Parts & Materials 1,500.00 0.00 3.29 0.22 1,496.71
4250.3170 Wearing Apparel 450.00 26.25 70.00 15.56 380.00
4250.3171 Medical Supplies 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00

TOTAL SUPPLIES 25,100.00 1,489.78 3,442.43 13.71 21,657.57
CAPITAL QUTLAYS
TOTAL Parks 155,034.00 6,205.00 28,374.40 18.30 126,659,860
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED}
AS QF: DECEMBER 31S5T, 2021
10 -General
Administration 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
ANNUAL CURRENT Y~T=D % OF BUDGET

ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERICD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
4400.1010 Mayor/Council 1,800.00 150.00C 450.00 25.00 1,350.00
4400.1021 Executive 124,925.00 6,560.78 20,072.25 16.07 104,852.75
4400.1023 Clerical/Laborer 22,464.00 807.32 3,483.58 15.51 18,980.42
4400.1110 Longevity 144.00 0.0eC 0.00 0.00 144.00
4400.1200 Social Security 9,370.00 466.65 645_31 6,89 B,724.69
4400.12190 Medicare 2,191.00 10¢.1¢6 151.00 6.89 2,040.00
4400.1215 Disability Insurance 450.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00¢ 450.00
4400.1220 Group Health Insurance 203,040.00 0.00 650,64 3.25 19,389.36
4400.1230 Group Dental Insurance 903.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 203.00
4400.1235 AFLAC/Liberty National 1,227.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,227.00
4400.1240 Retirement 20,445.00 1,051.73 1,051.73 5.14 19,393.27
4400.1250 Unemployment Tax (SUTA) 151.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C 151.00C
4400.1255 Life Flight 320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 320.00
4400.1270 Certificate Pay 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 1,200.00
4400.1280 Workers Comp 129.00 0.00 704.62 96.66 24.38

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 206,35%.0C 9,145.64 27,209.13 13.19 179,14%.87
SERVICES
4400.2102 Legal 20,000.00 0.00 c.oe 0.00 20,000.00
4400.2105% Financial Consultants 20,000.00 5,550.00 11,253.52 56.27 8,746.48
4400.2106 Favette Appraisal District Fee 8,450.00 2,222.25 2,222.2% 26.30 6,227.75
4400.2107 Codification 860.00 0.00 0.00 .00 950,00
4400.211C Election Expense 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
4400.2111 FD Donation Funds 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
44C0.213C Computer Services 4,000.00 124.99 574,97 14.37 3,425.03
4400.2210 Cleaning 3,500.00 372.086 589_08 17.12 2,900.82
4400.2211 Refuse Dispecsal 305,000.00 30,927.66 62,266.78 20.42 242,733.22
4400.2219 Post Office Expenses 1,000.00 G.00 0.00 09.00 1,600,00
4400.2220 Building & Grounds 5,000.00 15.5¢ 280.27 5.61 4,719.73
4400.2221 Park Houseg 500.00 488.53 488.53 97.71 11.47
4400.2222 Civic Center 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
4400.2223 American Legion Repair 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 .00 1,500.00
4400.2224 Motor Vehicle Maintenance 3,600.00 30.00 30.00 0.83 3,570.00
4400.2233 vehicle Allowance 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 ( 300.00)
4400.2234 Office Equipment Lease 4,500.00 303.62 1,045.56 23.23 3,454.44
4400.2310 General Liability Insurance 5,850.00 0.00 6,504.26 111,18 ( 654.26)
4400.2311 Insurance of Motor Equipment 68.00 0.00 67.62 99.44 0.38
4400.2320 Telephone 8,000.00 2,680.48 3,573.72 44.87 4,426.28
4400.2321 Computer Access -~ Internet Con 2,258.00 28.71 2,114.13 93.63 143.87
4400.2330 Advertising & Public Notices 1,500.00 0.00 45.00 3.00 1,455.00
4400,2340 Printing 3,000.00 265.55 530.84 17.68 2,468.16
4400.2350 Travel 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00
4400.2360 Professional Services c.oo 4,755.39 23,286.831 0.00 { 23,286.81)
4400.2361 Surety Bonds 500.00 0.00 152.88 30.58 347.12
4400,2362 Recording Fees 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
4400.2370 Education & Training 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 2,250.00




FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)

AS OF: DECEMBER 3187, 2021
10 -General
Administration 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
ANNUAL CURRENT YwTwD % OF BUDGET
ACCTH# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
4400.2371 Memberships 2,405.00 0.00 251.60 10.46 2,153,490
TOTAL SERVICES 423,841.00 48,064.72 115%,587.82 27.27 308,253.18
SUPPLIES
4400.3115 Postage 1,750.00 33.36 33.386 1.91 1,716.64
4400.3116 Qffice Supplies 3,500.00 183.24 687.66 1%.65 2,812.34
4400.3117 Dntwn Beautification Supplies 750.00 102.72 102.72 13.70 647.28
4400.3120 Utilities §,200.00 899.07 1,916.02 23.37 6,283.98
4400.3172 Miscellaneous 6,000,900 .00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
4400.3173 Council 600.00 0.00 28.13 4,69 571.87
4400.3174 Employee Relations 3,000.00 7.46 639.486 21.32 2,360,54
4400.3176 Janitorial Supplies 300.00 0.0C 11.50 3.83 288.50
TOTAL SUPPLIES 24,100.00 1,23%5.8% 3,418.85 14,19 20,681.15
CAPITAL OQUTLAYS
4400.4141 Cemetery 1,500.00 50.00C 50.00 3.33 1,450.00
4400.4235 Computer Hardware 600.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 600.00
4400.4240 Computer Scftware 500.00 .00 0.00 0.00 500.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 2,600.00 50.00 50.00 1.92 2,550.00
INTERFUND CHARGES
OTHER COSTS
4400.7100 County Airport Expense 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00
4400.7200 Programs 10,100.00 0.00 6,000.00 59.41 4,100.00
4400.7210 Animal Shelter 4,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,120.00
4400.7240 Cemetery Contribution 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
4400.7300 Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 { 3,348.386) 0.00 3,348.36
TOTAL OTHER COSTS 19,920.00 0.00 2,651.64 13.31 17,268.36
CEET SERVICE
TOTAL Administration 676,820.00 58,4%96.21 148,917.44 22.00 527,902 _56




10 -General
Police Executive
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)
As OF: DECEMBER 318T, 2021

T . [0

25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR

ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T-D % OF BUDGET

ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET FERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
4521.1021 Executive 76,960.00 &,019.48 12,347.04 16.04 64,612.96
4521.1023 Patrol Officers 391,130.00 14,607.12 52,647.93 13.4¢ 338,482.07
4521.1110 Longevity 2,310.0C 0.00 450.00 19.48 1,860.00
4521.1120 Overtime 9,806.00 5,342.97 8,421.42 85.88 1,384.58
4521.,1200 Social Security 31,872.00 1.,613.58 4,585.00 14.43 27,273.00
4521.1210 Medicare 7,454.00 377.37 1,075.57 14.43 6,378.43
4521.1215 Disability Insurance 1,773.00 0.00 360.10 20.31 1,412.9¢0
4521.1220 Group Health Insurance 81,600.00 180.10 13,727.10 16.82 67,872.90
4521.1230 Group Dental Insurance 4,065.00 0.00 63%.88 15.74 3,425.12
4521.1240 Retirement 81,685.00 4,197.786 13,360.54 16.36 68,324.4¢
4521.1250 Unemployment Tax (SUTA) 514.00 0.00 .00 0.60 514.00
4521.1255 Life Flight 1,280.00 320,00 48C.00 37.50 800.00
4521.1270 Certificate Pay 8,400.00 250.00 1,200.00 14.29 7,200.00
4521.1280 Workers Comp 10,630.00 0.00 12,323.50 115.83 { 1,693.50)

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 709,479.00 32,908.38 121,632.08 17.14 587,846.52
SERVICES
4521,2103 Medical Expense 1,000.00 0.00 435.00 43.50 565.00
4521,2130 Computer Services 1,800.00 1,190.00 1,190.00 66.11 610.00
4521.2220 Building & Grounds 2,000.00 170.490 255.00 12.75 1,745.00
4521.2224 Motor Vehicle Repair 9,000.00 T06.88 722.8¢ 8.03 8,277.14
4521.2310 General Liability Insurance 5,862.00 0.00 6,296.50 107.41 { 434.50)
4521.2311 Insurance of Motor Equipment 6,102.00 0.00 4,192.44 68.71 1,909.56
4521.2320 Telephone 9,000.00 572.24 1,154.81 12.83 7,845.19
4521.2325 Radio Service 3,500.00 0.00 289.20 8.26 3,210.80
4521.2340 Printing 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
4521.2350 Travel 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
4521.2370 Education & Training 3,500.00 8¢.00 166,94 4.77 3,333,006
4521,2371 Memberships 425,00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 425.00
4521.2375 Radar Equip. Recertification 400.00 16C.00 160.00 40.00 240.00

TQTAL SERVICES 44,589.00 2,885.10 14,862.75 33.33 29,726.25
SUPPLIES
4521.3111 Ice, Cups, Ete. 200.00 ¢g.oc .00 0.00 200.00
4521.3112 Fuel 21,000.00 1,747.13 4,410.03 21.00 16,589,97
4521,3115 Postage 125.00 7.38 19.36 15.49 105.64
4521.311¢ Office Supplies 5,5%00.00 c.0C 375.35 6.82 5,124,865
4521.3120 Utilities 2,750.00 243.82 488.83 17.78 2,261.17
4521.3160 Minor Tools & Equipment 2,000.00 0.00 4,085.98 204.30 ( 2,085.98)
4521.3170 Wearing Apparel 5,400.00 1,601.286 3,109.30 57.58 2,290.70
4521.3171 Medical Supplies 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 1,00¢.00
4%21.3172 Miscellaneous 6,500.00 0.00 542.32 8.34 5,957.68
4521.3176 Janitorial Supplies 250.00 0.00 29.99 12.00 220.01
4521.3177 Ammunition 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 3,000.00

TOTAL SUPPLIES 47,725.00 3,599.59 13,061.16 27.37 34,663.84
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT ~ (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2021
10 ~General
Police Executive 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

ANNUAL CURRENT YuT=D % OF BUDGET
ACCTH# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIQD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
CAPITAL OUTLAYS
4521.4210 PD Debt Interest 3,000.00 0.00 3,196.48 106,55 { 196.48)
4521.4220 PD Debt Principal 16,527.00 0.00 39,373.2% 238.24 ( 22,846.29)
4521.4235 Computer Hardware 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
4521.4240 Computer Software 26,55%8.00 0.00 0.00 .00 26,558.00
4521.4250 vehicle 58,581.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,581.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 107,666.00 0.00 42,569,777 39.54 65,096.23

INTERFUND CHARGES

OCTHER COSTS

DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL Pelice Executive 909,459.00 39,397.07 192,125.76 21.13 717,333.24
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FPINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: DECEMBER 31sT, 2021
10 -General
Code Enforcement. 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

ANNUAL CURRENT Y~T=D3 % OF RUDGET

ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME RUDGET PERIOQD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
4523.1022 Code Compliance Officer 16,848.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.00 16,848.00
4523.1200 Social Security 1,045.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 1,045.00
4523.1210 Medicare 244.00 0.00 .00 0.00 244.00
4523.1220 Group Health 2,400.00C 200.00 60C.00 25.00 1,800.00
4523.1250 Unemployment Tax (SUTA) 17.0¢C 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 17.00
4523.1280 Workers Comp C.0C 0.00 198.94 0.00 { 198.94)

TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 20,554.00 200.00 798.54 3.89 15,755.06
SERVICES
4523.2310 General Liability 44C.00 0.00 542.92 123.39 { 102.92)
4523.2330 Public Notices 100.00 0.00 ¢c.00 0.00 100.00
4523.2360 Professional Sexrvices 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
4523.2390 Code Enforcement Expenses 400.00 455.61 455.61 113.80 { 55.61)

TOTAL SERVICES 12,940.00 455,61 998.53 7.72 11,941.47
SUPPLIES

CAPITAL OUTLAYS

TOTAL Code Enforcement 33,494.00 855,61 1,797.47 5.37 31,6%6.53
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10 ~-General
Municipal Court

DEPARTMENT EXFENDITURES

(RN § oL

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

L & 1w N

- (UNAUDITED)

AS OF: DECEMBER 31S5T, 2021

FAlae Panh

25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR

ANNUAL CURRENT YwTwbh % OF BUDGET
ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
FERSONNEL SERVICES
4530.1021 Executive 15,295.00 1,257.03 3,771.09 24,66 11,523.91
4530.1200 Social Security 948.00 77.94 233.82 24,66 714.18
4530.1210 Medicare 222.00 18.23 54.89 24.64 167.31
4530.1215 Disability Insurance 55.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.00
4530.1250 Unemployment Tax (SUTA) 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 16,535.00 1,353.20 4,059.60 24.55 12,475.40
SERVICES
4530.2102 Legal 450.00 0.00 150.00 33.33 300.00
4530.2130 Computer Services 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
4530.2310 General Liability Insurance 637.00 0.00 682.08 107.08 { 45.08)
4530.2320 Telephcne 995.00 298.67 398.22 40,02 596.78
4530.,2350 Travel 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
4530.2361 Court Costs 12,500.0C 0.00 c.o0G 0.00 12,500.00
4530.2370 Education & Training 850,00 0.00 ¢.0¢c 0.00 §50.00
TOTAL SERVICES 16,932.00 298.67 1,230.30 7.27 1%,701.70
SUPPLIES
4530.3115 Postage 100.00 8.586 8.56 8.56 91.44
4530.3116 Office Supplies 150.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 150.00
4530.3140 Books 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
TOTAL SUPPLIES 400.00 8.5¢% B.56 2.14 3681.44
CAPITAL OUTLAYS
INTERFUND CHARGES
TOTAL Municipal Court 33,867.00 1,660.43 5,298.46 15.64 28,568.54
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. FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED}

AS OF: DECEMBER 318T, 2021
10 ~General
Fire Department 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
DEPARTMENT EXFPENDITURES
ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T-D % OF BUDGET
ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
4540.1215 Disability Insurance 2,372.00 c.00 0.00 0.00 2,372.00
4540,1255 Air Evac 2,880.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 2,880.00
4540.1280 Workers Comp 1,978.00 0.00 2,127.58 107.56 { 149.58}
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 7,230.00 0.00C 2,127.58 29.43 5,102.42
SERVICES
4540.2103 Medical Expense 1,800.00 105.00 105.00 5.83 1,695.00
4540,2220 Building & Grounds 3,500.00 0.00 .00 0.00 3,500.00
4540.2224 Motor Vehicle Repair 40,262.00 12,306.01 12,306.01 30.56 27,85%5.99
4540.2226 Machinery & Eguipment 38,981.00 5,617_36 5,617.386 14.41 33,363.64
4540.2310 General Liabkility Insurance 921.00 .00 983.72 107.90 { 72.72)
4540.2311 Insurance of Motor Equipment 0.00 0.00 6,379.80 0.00 { 6,379.80)
4540,2320 Telephone 1,660.00 45.30 90.41 5.45 1,569.59
4540.2321 Computer Access - Internet 1,032.00 75.8¢% 352.31 34.14 £79.69
4540.2325 LCRA Radios 5,886.00 0.00 573.50 9.74 5,312.50
4540.2370 Education & Training 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 3,500.00
TOTAL SERVICES 97,542.00 18,148.586 26,418.11 27.08 71,123.89
SUPPLIES
4540.3112 Fuel 4,500.00 188.19 1,367.83 30.40 3,132.17
4540.3120 Utilities 6,500.00 444.74 1,037.22 15.96 5,462.78
4540.3162 Hardware 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 1,500.00
4540.3174 Member Relations T50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
TOTAL SUPPLIES 13,250.00 ©32.93 2,405.05 18.15 10,844.95
CAPITAL QUTLAYS
4540.4210 FD Debt Interest 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00C
4540.4220 FD Debt Principal 16,527.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C 16,527.00
TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAYS 19,527.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,527.00
OTHER COSTS
4540.7200 Firemen's Retirement Fund 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00
4540.7210 Programs 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
TOTAL OTHER COSTS 49,000.00 0.00 ¢.0C 0.00 49,000.00
DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL Fire Department 186,54%.00 18,782.49 30,950.74 16.59 155,558.26
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,113,254.00 128,879.34 420,847.81 19.81 1,692,406.19
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER} EXPENDITURES 900.00 6,321.98 { 69,048.94) .00 6%,948.54




57 =~Water
FINANCIAL SUMMARY

AS OF: DECEMBER 315T, 2021

mszznwww STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)

25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR

ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T-D % OF BUDGET
ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET FERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
REVENUE SUMMARY
CHARGES FOR SERVICE 437,900.00C 38,434.19 90,810.866 20.74 347,085.34
MISCELLANEOQUS REVENUE 750.00 250.40 360.40 48.05 388.60
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 60,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,100.00C
TOTAL REVENUE 498,750.00C 38,684.59 91,171.06 18.28 407,578.94
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
Water Department 497,184.00 28,799.42 86,630.95 17.42 410,553.05
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 497,184.00 28,799.42 86,630.95 17.42 410,553.05
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 1,566.00 4,540.11 ( 2,974.11)

9,885.17

289.92
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57 «Water
FINANCIAL SUMMARY 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
REVENUE
ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T-D % OF BUDGET
ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV
CHARGES FOR SERVICE
3442 Penalties & Interest 3,900.00 363.48 1,155.76 29.63 2,744.24
3444 Sales 430,000.00 37,3%5.71 88,304.90 20.54 341,695.10
3445 Tapping Fees 4,000.00 675.00 1,350.00 33.75 2,650.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICE 437,900.00 38,434,119 90,810.66 20.74 347,089.34
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
3811 Miscellaneous Revenue 75C.00 250.40 360.40 48.05 385.60
TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE 750.00 250.40 360.40 48,05 388.60
OTHER FINANCING SQURCES
3900 Transfer From Another Fund 60,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,100.00
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SQURCES 60,100,00 0.00 .00 0.00 60,100.00
TOTAL REVENUE 38,684.59 18.28 407, 578.94

458,750.00

91,171.086




57 -Water

Water Department
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)

AS OF: DECEMBER 318T, 2021

25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR

ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T-D % QF BUDGET

ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOQD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
4570.1023 Clerical/ Laborer 162,267.00 12,370.57 28,142.29 17.34 134,124.71
4570.1100 Stand By 5,000.00 1,965.25% 2,815.25 56.31 2,184.75
4570.1110 Longevity 3,432.00 0.00 3,144.00 91.61 288.00
4570.1120 Overtime 3,618.00 1,144.85 5,213.53 144,10 1,595.53)
4570.1200 Social Security 10,8208.00C 95467 2,822.16 22.41 8,385.84
4570.1210 Medicare 2,528.00 223.27 566.47 22.41 1,961.53
4570.1215 Liability Insurance 584.00 0.00 217.56 37.25 366.44
4570.1220 Group Health Insurance 40,080.00C 200.00 8,883.69 22.16 31,196.31
4570.1230 Group Dental Insurance 1,807.00 0.00 451.68 25.00 1,355.32
4570.1235 AFLAC/Liberty National 174.00 0.00 .00 0.00 174.00
4570.1240 Retirement 27,699.00 2,502.47 7,579.85 27.37 20,119.15%
4570.1255 LifeFlight 640.00 640.00 640.00C 100.00 0.00
4570.1270 Certificate Pay 1,800.00 150.00 45C.00 25.00 1,350.00
4570.1280 Workers Comp 2,603.00 0.00 3,31C.44 127.18 T07.44)

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 263,040.00 20,151.08 63,836.92 24,27 199,203.08
SERVICES
4570.2100 Engineering Services 3,000.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 3,000.00
4570.2106 Financial Consultants 12,000.00 0.00 c.o¢ 0.00 12,000.00
4570.2220 Building & Grounds 2,500.00 0.00 18.15 ¢.73 2,481.85
4570.2221 Water Well Maintenance 10,000.00 0.00 560.75 5.61 G,439.25
4570.2223 Tanks & Towers 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 C.G0 3,500.00
4570.2224 Moter Vehicle Repair 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 3,500.00
4570.2226 Machinery & Equipment 4,500.00 0.00 13.96 G6.31 4,486.04
4570,2227 Water Analysis 2,250.00 180.00 230.00 10.22 2,020.00
4570.2310 General Liability Insurance 3,701.00 0.00 3,853.3¢ 104,12 152.36)
4570.2311 Insurance of Motor Eguipment 335.00 0.00 505.68 150.85 170.68)
4570,.2325 Radio Service 350.00 0.00 34.95 2.99 315.05
4570,2350 Travel 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
4570.2360 Permits 4,000.00 1,984.50 1,984.50 49,61 2,015.50
4570.2370 Education & Training 1,5C00.00 0.00 261.00 17.40 1,239.00
4570.2371 Memberships 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.00
4570.2390 Franchlise Fee 25,000.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

TOTAL SERVICES 77,186.00 2,164.50 7,462.35 g.67 69,723.8%
SUPPLIES
4570.3111 Ice, Cups, Etec. 100.00 16.73 22.18 22.18 77.82
4570,3112 Fuel 3,300.00 ¢.0¢ 1,027.99 31,15 2,272.01
4570.3113 0il & Grease 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
4570.3114 Chemicals §,000.00 147.52 973.20 12.17 7,026.80
4570.3115 Postage 1,400.00 162.04 324.57 23.18 1,075.43
4570.3120 Utilities 25,000.00 1,991.60 4,787.862 19.15% 20,212.38
4570.3160 Minor Tocls & Equipment 550.00 0.0¢ 310.43 56.44 239.57
4570,3164 Parts & Materials 13,000.00 2,247.72 4,242.51 32,63 8,757.49
4570.3166 Meters 5,000.00 0.0C 1,081.20 21.82 3,908.80
4570.3167 Pire Hydrants 3,600.00 0.00C .00 0.00 3,600.00
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57 ~Water
Water Department
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2021

25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR

ANNUAL CURRENT Y-1-0 % OF BUDGET
ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
4570.3170 Wearing Apparel 1,800.00 165.27 440.72 24.48 1,359.28
4570.3172 Miscellaneous 6,000.00 0.00 113.75 1.90 5,886.25
TOTAL SUPPLIES 67,8%0.00 4,724.88 13,334.17 19.65 54,515.83
CAPITAL OUTLAYS
4570.4120 New Water Lines 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
4570.422C Debt Principal 0.00 1,758.9¢ 5,276.88 0.00 { 5,276.88)
4570.460C Capital Outlay 39,108.090 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,108.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 59,108.00 1,758.96 5,276.88 8.93 53,831.12
WNTERFUND CHARGES
4570.5110 Debt Service 30,000.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 30,000.00
TOTAL INTERFUND CHARGES 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00
DEPRECIATION & AMORIT
QTHER COSTS
4570.7300 Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 { 3,279.37) 0.00 3,279.37
TOTAL COTHER COSTS 0.00 0.00 { 3,279.37) 0.00 3,27%.37
DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL Water Department 487,184.00 28,7%9.42

86,630.95 17.42 410,553.05
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)
AS QF: DECEMBER 3157, 2021

57 ~Water
Sewer Department 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

ANNUAL CURRENT Y-T~D % OF BUDGET
ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSCNNEL SERVICES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 497,184.00 28,7599.42 86,630,895 17.42 410,553.05

REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 1,566.00 9,885.17 4,540.11 0.00 ( 2,974.11)
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PINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDRDITED)
AS OF: DECEMBER 3187, 2021
58 -Wastewater

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
ANNUAL CURRENT - Y-P-D % OF BUDGET
ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET FERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE

REVENUE SUMMARY

CHARGES FOR SERVICE 265,000.00 21,621.09 53,884.29 20.33 211,115,721
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 8,000.00
OTHER FINANCING SQURCES 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00

TOTAL REVENUE 285,500.0C 21,621.09 53,884.29 18.87 231,615.71

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

Sewer Department 273,801.00 6,852.51 19,654.88 7.18 254,246.12

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 273,801.00 6,852.51 19,654.88 7.18 254,246.12

REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER} EXPENDITURES 11,599.00 14,768.58 34,229.41 295.11 ( 22,630.4%)
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: DECEMBER 3187, 2021
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58 -Wastewater

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR
REVENUE

ANNUAL CURRENT Y-r-p % OF BUDGET
ACCT#H ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGE?Y BALANCE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV

CHARGES FOR SERVICE

3442 Penalties & Interest 3,000.00 255.89 792.79 26.43 2,207.21

3444 Sales 256,000.00 21,365.20 53,091.50 20.74 202,908.5¢C

3445 Tapping Fees 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §,000,00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICE 265,000.00 21,621.09 53,884.29 20.33 211,115.71

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

3811 Miscellaneous Revenue 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00
TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE 8,000.00C 0.00 0.00 0.08 8,000.00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
3900 Transfer From Elec Fund 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 12,500.00 0.00 C.00 0.00 12,500.00

TOTAL REVENUE 285,500.00 21,621.09% 53,884.29 18.87 231,615.71
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT - (UNAUDITED)

AS OF: DECEMBER 3187, 2021
58 -Wastewater
Sewer Department
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
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25.00% OF FISCAL YEAR

ANNUAL CURRENT YuTwD % OF BUDGET
ACCT# ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
SERVICES
4580.2100 Engineering Services 2,000.00 D.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
4580.,2200 Sewer Plant & Lift Stations 4,500.00 0.00 2,268.14 50.40 2,231.86
4580.2220 Building & Grounds 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 500.00
4580.2224 Motor Vehicle Repair 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
4580.2225 Heavy Equipment 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
4580,2226 Machinery & Equipment 4,000.00 0.00 56.24 1.41 3,943.76
4580.2227 Effluent Analysis 12,000.00 905.00 905.00 7.54 11,095.00
4580.2310 General Liability Insurance 1,900.00 0.00 2,244.20 118.12 { 344.20)
4580.2311 Insurance of Motor Equipment 420.00 0.00 391,02 93.1¢ 28.98
4580.2360 Permits 5,300.00 0.00 5,290.08 99.81 9.92
4580.2370 Education & Training 575%.00 0.00 150.00 26.09 425.0Q0
4580.2371 Memberships 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 550.00
4580.2390 Franchise Fee 18%,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 185,000.00
TOTAL SERVICES 21%,245.00 905.00 11,304.68 5.16 207,940.32
SUPPLIES
4580.3111 Ice, Cups, Etc. 10C.00C 10.73 22.18 22.18 77.82
4580.3112 Fuel 3,500.00 0.00 1,060.96 30.31 2,439.04
4580.3213 0il1 & Grease 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C 200.00
4580.3114 Chemicals 7,800.00C 2,585.00 2,603.99 33.38 5,196.01
4580.3115 Postage 1,450.00 162.04 324.57 22.38 1,125.43
4580,3120 Utili